CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: July 20, 2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R0720- NC1M120C40HTNG
DATE July 20, 2024

H Case Code A: TO-220-2L; D: TO-252; F: TO-220F; G: TO-247-3L; H: TO-247-4L;
K: TO-247-2L; M: DFN5X6; R: TO-263-7L; S: TO-263; T: TO-220-3L
T Package Type Code T: Tube; R: Tape & Reel
NG Internal Control Code Internal Control Code, letter or digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9) for Special
Parametric; Blank: N/A
DIMENSION – See Table 1 (Unit: mm)
SILICON CARBIDE (SiC) MOSFET TO2474L NC1M SERIES
PART CODE:  NC1M120C40HTNG
47/20/2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
1). All dimensions are listed in millimeters, angles are in degrees. 2). All Metal Surfaces are Tin Plate (Matte) except
Area of Cut.
Marking:
Line 1:  Initial Part Code
Line 2/Line 3: Internal QC Code
Image for Reference
Package/Case: TO-247-4L
SYMBOL TO-247-4L
Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.80 5.00 5.20
A1 2.21 2.41 2.61
A2 1.80 2.00 2.15
b 1.06 1.21 1.36
b1 2.33 2.63 2.93
b3 1.07 1.30 1.60
c 0.51 0.61 0.75
D 23.30 23.45 23.60
D1 16.25 16.55 16.85
E 15.74 15.94 16.14
E1 13.74 14.02 14.32
T1 2.35 2.5 2.65
e 2.54 Basic
e1 5.08 Basic
Q 5.49 5.79 6.00
L 17.27 17.57 17.82
L1 3.99 4.19 4.37
ΦP 3.40 3.60 3.80
ΦP1 7.19 Ref.
Table 1
MAX. RATINGS @Tc=25 °C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
V DS I D @ 25°C R DS (on) PACKAGE/CASE
1200V 75A 40mΩ TO-247-4L
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SILICON CARBIDE (SiC) MOSFET TO2474L NC1M SERIES
PART CODE:  NC1M120C40HTNG
1200V N-CHANNEL SiC MOSFET
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS VALUE UNIT
Drain-Source Voltage V DSMax V GS=0V, I D=100μA 1200 V
Gate-Source Voltage V GSop Static -5/+20 V
Continuous Drain Current I D V GS=20V, Tc=25°C 75 A
V GS=20V, Tc=100°C 53
Pulsed Drain Current I D (pulse) Pulse width tp limited
by T jmax
120 A
Power Dissipation P  D TC=25°C, Tj=175°C 366 W
Operating Junction Temperature
Range
T J -55 ~ +175 °C
Storage Temperature Range T STG -55 ~ +175 °C
57/20/2024
INTERNAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Pin 1 (D): Drain; Pin 2 (S): Power Source; Pin 3 (S): Driver Source; Pin 4 (G): Gate
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @Tc=25 °C (Unless Otherwise Specified) – Part 1
SILICON CARBIDE (SiC) MOSFET TO2474L NC1M SERIES